#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/28/2007	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vubotics, Inc.		08/28/2007	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Jay Weil	
Street Address:	600 Madison Avenue	
Internal Address:	14th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10022	
Entity Type:	Collateral Agent for secured parties: UNITED STATES	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78893051	VUIT
Serial Number:	78893035	VUBOTICS
Serial Number:	78893043	INFORMATION AT BRAIN SPEED
Serial Number:	78974118	V

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)253-6901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-253-6900

Email: algreenberg@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Allen L. Greenberg

1180 West Peachtree Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3448 Address Line 4:

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003611 FRAME: 0669** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	E5169-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allen L. Greenberg
Signature:	/alleng/
Date:	08/29/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=vubotics.tm.assign#page1.tif source=vubotics.tm.assign#page2.tif source=vubotics.tm.assign#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003611 FRAME: 0670

# NOTICE OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS NOTICE OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS is hereby given as of August 29, 2007 by VuBotics, Inc. (the "Assignor") in favor of Jay Weil, as collateral agent (the "Assignee") for the secured parties (the "Secured Parties") under that certain Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") dated as of the date hereof between Assignor and Assignee.

- A. Assignor is the owner of certain trademarks and trademark applications (the "Trademarks") as set forth in <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.
- B. Pursuant to the Security Agreement, Assignor granted the Secured Parties, *pari passu*, a present and continuing security interest in all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under all the Trademarks.
- C. This document will serve as effective notice and record of the existence of Assignee's security interest in the Trademarks.

SIGNED AND DELIVERED as of the date first above written.

**ASSIGNOR:** 

**VUBOTICS, INC.** 

Ву: // (Ф

Name: Philip E. Lundquist Title: Chief Executive Officer

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003611 FRAME: 0671

STATE OF GEORGIA:

:ss.

COUNTY OF FULTON:

I, Carolyn Parker, a Notary Public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, do hereby certify that on this 28th day of August, 2007, appeared before me, Philip E. Lundquist to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that he is the Chief Executive Officer of VuBotics, Inc. and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said entity and said instrument to be the free act and deed of said entity.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 28th day of August 2007.

DM3\549574.4

CAROLYN PARKER

Notary Public

Dekalb County

State of Georgia

My Commission Expires Nov. 18, 2010

# SCHEDULE A

## Trademarks

COUNTRY	MARK	SERIAL NO	APPLICATION
			DATE
US	VUIT	78/893,051	05/25/2006
US	VUBOTICS	78/893,035	05/25/2006
US	INFORMATION AT BRAINSPEED	78/893,043	05/25/2006
US	***	78/974,118	09/14/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003611 FRAME: 0673

**RECORDED: 08/29/2007**